Guyana for the financial year 1991 have been prepared and laid 

before the Assembly on 1991-02-20; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: 

That this National Assembly approves the estimates of 

expenditure for the financial year 1991, of a total sum 

of sixteen billion, six hundred and eighty eight million, 

nine hundred and sixteen thousand dollars 

($16,688,916,000), excluding twelve billion, seven 

hundred and thirty seven million, four hundred and 

fifteen thousand doJ.lars ($12,737,415,000) which is 

chargeable by law, as detailed therein and summarized in 

the undermentioned schedule, and agree that it is 

expedient to amend the law and to make further pro1tision 

in respect to finance. 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

1991-02-20 

Cari B.